NOTICE REGARDING AVAILABILITY OF JUDGE MARK R. FORCUM

Judge Forcum has been assigned by Chief Justice Ronald George and the State Administrative Office of the Courts to sit on assignment in the Riverside County Superior Court from January 7, 2008 to February 8, 2008. If you need to schedule a motion before Judge Forcum, Judge Forcum's clerk Robert Good will be checking the Judge's voicemail, 650-363-7835 on a regular basis and can assist you.

If you have a matter that requires immediate attention during the above-described period, please contact Presiding Judge Robert D Foiles at 650-363-4813. Judge Forcum's Pathways and Bridges calendars will be assigned to Judge Craig L. Parsons, Department 9. Judge Parsons will hear those calendars on Friday mornings at 9:00 a.m.

Thank you,

Judge Mark R. Forcum, and the Staff of Department 8